President and Members of Council
Homewood Park Infrastructure Upgrades
August 25, 2020
Page 2
[bookmark: _GoBack]










August 25, 2020


President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh

						RE:  Agreement – Homewood Park  
                                                                                 Infrastructure Upgrades
 
Dear President and Members of Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, for the professional landscape architectural services for Homewood Park Infrastructure Upgrades, between the City of Pittsburgh and Studio Zewde. The total not to exceed cost is One Million Six Hundred Thirty Thousand and Fourteen Dollars ($1,630,014.00).

Funds are available in the Facility Improvement-City Facilities (PAYGO) line item, 2018 DELIVERABLE:
	Homewood Infrastructure Upgrades

	JDE Fund
	JDE
Job. No.
	Budget
Year
	Amount
	Source
	Account No.
	Item No.

	40118
	4526752118
	2018
	$764,304.00
	PAYGO
	54205
	1419



Funds are also available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2019 DELIVERABLE:

		Homewood Park – Design

	JDE Fund
	JDE
Job. No.
	Budget
Year
	Amount
	Source
	Account No.
	Item No.

	40019
	4550000419
	2019
	$865,710.00
	BOND
	54205
	1419



						


Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.



Sincerely,



						Michael Gable, CPRP
						Director


MG/CH/AK/CG/cjg
