WILL1AM PEDUTO
Mayor

CHR15 HORNSTEDN
ACTING DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CiTY-COUNTY BUILDING

August 31,2021

President and Members of Council
City Council

RE: Further amending Resolution 466-20
Amended by Res 50-21
Agreement — Homewood Park Infrastructure

Dear President and Members of Couneil:

Attached is a proposed resolution further amending No. 466, effective September
21, 2020, as amended by Resolution No. 50, effective February 4, 2021, entitled
“authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Works, on behalf of the City of
Pitisburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements
for the professional landscape architectural services for Homewood Park Infrastructure
Upgrades, between the City of Pitisburgh and Studio Zewde. The total not to exceed cost
is One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five Dollars
and Ninety Cents ($1,853,355.90),” by increasing the total allocation by § 168,486.90.

>

Funds are available in the Facility Improvemeﬁts — Cit)'r Facilities (PAYGO) line
item, 2018 DELIVERABLE:

Homewood Infrastructure Upgrades

4526752118 $764,304.00

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



President and Members of Council
Res further amending 466-20 amended by 50-21
August 31, 2021

Funds are available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line itern, 2019
DELIVERABLE:

Homewood Park — Design

40019 4550000419 | 2019 | $1,089,051.90 | BOND 54205 1419

Sincerely,

Chon Pt

Chris Hornstein
Acting Director

CH/AK/CG



